
Biel-Bienne, 28. Januar 2017
Cup Biel-Bienne 2017

Rangliste
Classement

Gym Biel-Bienne
Rhythmische GymnastikOrganisator

Mini P1
Mini P1

Rang
Rang

Name
Nom

o.Hg
s.engin

Verein
Société

Total
Total

Jg
An

1 Diane Theurillat 9.250RG Ittigen 9.25009

2 Elin Frech 8.200RG Ittigen 8.20010

3 Leona Joder 8.150Gym Biel-Bienne 8.15009

4 Malia Bruggmann 7.600RG Ittigen 7.60009

5 Amélie Eichenberger 7.450RG TV Thun 7.45009

6 Claudia Gerbsch 7.300RG Ittigen 7.30009

7 Leila Gasser 7.250RG Ittigen 7.25010

8 Paula Sterren 7.150RG TV Thun 7.15009

9 Maria Alexeeva 6.950RG TV Thun 6.95009

10 Amea Stettler 6.650RG TV Thun 6.65009

11 Elena Pache 6.600RG Ittigen 6.60009

12 Isabelle Herrmann 6.400RG TV Thun 6.40009

Jugend P2 regional
Jeunesse P2 régional

Rang
Rang

Name
Nom

o.Hg
s.engin

Seil
Corde

Ball
Ballon

Verein
Société

Total
Total

Jg
An

1 Leona Bruderer 8.200 7.450RG Ittigen 15.65007

2 Dalia Sretenovic 9.100 6.050RG Ittigen 15.15008

3 Elyssa-Maria Klindt 7.600 7.250RG Opfikon-Glattbrugg 14.85007

4 Uma Anderegg 8.100 6.200Gym Biel-Bienne 14.30007

5 Noemy Rim 8.100 5.750Gym Biel-Bienne 13.85007

6 Julie Bercovitz 7.300 6.250Gym Biel-Bienne 13.55007

7 Carina Roth 7.500 6.000RG Ittigen 13.50008

8 Jasmin Siegenthaler 7.600 5.400RG Ittigen 13.00007

9 Michelle Zigerlig 7.200 5.100RG TV Thun 12.30007

10 Florine Niederhauser 7.400 4.050RG Ittigen 11.45008

11 Noelia Baumann 7.100 3.550RG TV Thun 10.65007

12 Caroline Walke 5.800 3.650RG Ittigen 9.45007

13 Amélie Gassmann 5.100 3.350RG TV Thun 8.45007

14 Mia Kocherhans 5.100 2.950RG TV Thun 8.05008

15 Léanne Guex 4.700 3.250RG TV Thun 7.95007

16 Hannalena Warzecha 4.500 3.200RG TV Thun 7.70007

17 Xenia Jenni 4.400 2.800RG TV Thun 7.20007

18 Alina Strauss 5.400 1.750RG TV Thun 7.15008
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Jugend P2
Jeunesse P2

Rang
Rang

Name
Nom

o.Hg
s.engin

Ball
Ballon

Verein
Société

Total
Total

Jg
An

1 Sophia Carlotta Chiariello 10.500 10.650RG TV Länggasse 21.15008

2 Lana Matic 9.200 11.550RG TV Thun 20.75007

3 Alina Buchs 8.700 8.300Gym Biel-Bienne 17.00007

4 Zornitsa Stancheva 8.700 8.100Gym Biel-Bienne 16.80007

5 Nejla Saljiji 8.000 6.950RG Langenthal 14.95007

6 Taisia Dragomirova 8.400 5.450RG Ittigen 13.85007

7 Léa Coi 7.400 5.200Gym Biel-Bienne 12.60008

Jugend P3 regional
Jeunesse P3 régional

Rang
Rang

Name
Nom

o.Hg
s.engin

Seil
Corde

Reif
Cerceau

Verein
Société

Total
Total

Jg
An

1 Jaël Röthlisberger 9.000 8.150Gym Biel-Bienne 17.15005

2 Emilia Perchinenna 8.000 7.650Gym Biel-Bienne 15.65006

3 Riana Wellauer 7.900 6.600RG Ittigen 14.50005

4 Noëmi Theurillat 7.400 6.800RG Ittigen 14.20006

5 Samira Schütze 7.700 6.150RG Opfikon-Glattbrugg 13.85005

6 Chiara Bassano 7.100 6.200Gym Biel-Bienne 13.30006

7 Liuen Xie 7.500 5.650RG Ittigen 13.15006

8 Yen Khanh Dao 7.100 5.450Gym Biel-Bienne 12.55005

9 Vanessa Roth 5.700 6.550RG Ittigen 12.25005

10 Nadia Loosli 6.400 5.800RG Ittigen 12.20005

11 Matilda Janett 7.800 3.950RG Ittigen 11.75006

12 Danja Pauli 5.600 6.000RG Ittigen 11.60006

13 Giulia Cinardi 6.600 4.800Gym Biel-Bienne 11.40006

14 Livia Anklin 6.100 4.300RG TV Thun 10.40006

15 Katerina Dragomirova 5.800 4.550RG Ittigen 10.35005

16 Julia Strauss 5.300 3.600RG TV Thun 8.90006

Jugend P3
Jeunesse P3

Rang
Rang

Name
Nom

o.Hg
s.engin

Seil
Corde

Reif
Cerceau

Verein
Société

Total
Total

Jg
An

1 Livia Maria Chiariello 11.650 11.800RG TV Länggasse 23.45005

2 Célia Lüthy 11.100 8.100RG Ittigen 19.20006

3 Analena Hofer 9.500 9.100RG TV Thun 18.60005

4 Emily Schmitz 8.650 9.800RG TV Thun 18.45006

5 Axelle Amstutz 10.650 7.200GR Neuchâtel 17.85005

6 Mélissa Reymond 9.300 7.350Chêne Gymnastique GE 16.65006

7 Noëlle Wüthrich 7.900 7.800Gym Biel-Bienne 15.70005

8 Shana Bundeli 8.700 6.200Gym Biel-Bienne 14.90006

9 Seraina Lauper 6.400 7.700RG TV Thun 14.10005

10 Déva Patruno 7.350 6.300RG Ittigen 13.65005

11 Alina Busch 5.650 6.500Gym Biel-Bienne 12.15005
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Juniorinnen P4 regional
Juniors P4 régional

Rang
Rang

Name
Nom

Reif
Cerceau

Ball
Ballon

Keulen
Massues

Band
Ruban

Verein
Société

Total
Total

Jg
An

1 Julie Vuilleumier 8.400 9.150Gym Biel-Bienne 17.55004

2 Anina Janett 8.950 7.100RG Ittigen 16.05004

3 Amélie Ackermann 7.700 7.350RG Ittigen 15.05004

4 Aline Völlmin 6.300 8.350RG Ittigen 14.65004

5 Aura Isa 7.650 6.950RG Ittigen 14.60004

6 Emma Léchot 7.300 7.250Gym Biel-Bienne 14.55004

7 Lea Sophia Mange 7.400 6.900RG Opfikon-Glattbrugg 14.30004

8 Sophie Bercovitz 5.500 7.550Gym Biel-Bienne 13.05004

9 Celine Delpy 5.850 6.250RG Ittigen 12.10004

10 Lou Burkhalter 5.100 6.800RG Ittigen 11.90004

Juniorinnen P4
Juniors P4

Rang
Rang

Name
Nom

Keulen
Massues

Band
Ruban

Verein
Société

Total
Total

Jg
An

1 Felicia Chiara Squieri 6.300 9.500Gym Biel-Bienne 15.80004

Juniorinnen P5 regional
Juniors P5 régional

Rang
Rang

Name
Nom

Reif
Cerceau

Ball
Ballon

Keulen
Massues

Band
Ruban

Verein
Société

Total
Total

Jg
An

1 Romane Guelzec 9.300 8.350Gym Biel-Bienne 17.65003

2 Melanie Bürgin 7.500 9.850RG TV Thun 17.35002

3 Enea Häusler 8.100 8.900RG TV Thun 17.00002

4 Magdalena Affolter 8.700 7.850Gym Biel-Bienne 16.55003

5 Laura Braun 8.700 7.500RG Ittigen 16.20003

6 Chiara König 8.800 7.150RG Ittigen 15.95003

7 Yen Nhi Dao 7.850 7.850Gym Biel-Bienne 15.70003

8 Danja Schmitz 6.550 7.550RG TV Thun 14.10003

9 Sarina Senn 4.850 5.400RG Opfikon-Glattbrugg 10.25002

10 Jessica Müller 6.100 4.050RG TV Thun 10.15003

Juniorinnen P5
Juniors P5

Rang
Rang

Name
Nom

Ball
Ballon

Band
Ruban

Verein
Société

Total
Total

Jg
An

1 Sina Figi 11.250 9.550RG Opfikon-Glattbrugg 20.80002

2 Lou-Ann Guelzec 10.600 8.650Gym Biel-Bienne 19.25002

Seniorinnen P6 regional
Seniors P6 régional

Rang
Rang

Name
Nom

Reif
Cerceau

Keulen
Massues

Verein
Société

Total
Total

Jg
An

1 Krishnaveni Panakal 7.700 9.800Gym Biel-Bienne 17.50001

2 Tanja Bürgin 6.800 8.300RG TV Thun 15.10000

3 Fabiola Siegfried 3.800 5.100RG TV Thun 8.90001
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Seniorinnen P6
Seniors P6

Rang
Rang

Name
Nom

Ball
Ballon

Keulen
Massues

Verein
Société

Total
Total

Jg
An

1 Lidiya Dimitrova 8.600 12.400Gym Biel-Bienne 21.00000

Gruppen Jugend G1 regional
Ensembles Jeunesse G1 régional

Rang
Rang

Name
Nom

o.Hg
s.engin

o.Hg
s.engin

Total
Total

Jg
An

1 RG Ittigen 2 5.750 6.150 11.900
Taisia Dragomirova 07 

Florine Niederhauser 08 

Carina Roth 08  

Jasmin Siegenthaler 07 

Dalia Sretenovic 08  

Diane Theurillat 09  

Caroline Walke 07 

2 RG Ittigen 1 3.950 6.200 10.150
Celine Delpy 04  

Katerina Dragomirova 05  

Danja Pauli 06  

Vanessa Roth 05  

Noëmi Theurillat 06  
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Gruppen Jugend G1
Ensembles Jeunesse G1

Rang
Rang

Name
Nom

o.Hg
s.engin

o.Hg
s.engin

Total
Total

Jg
An

1 RLZ Biel und Region 1 6.500 8.850 15.350
Alina Buchs 07 

Sophia Carlotta Chiariello 08  

Sofia Gorbova 07 

Lana Matic 07  

Mélissa Reymond 06  

Zornitsa Stancheva 07  

2 RLZ Biel und Region 2 6.000 9.200 15.200
Shana Bundeli 06  

Alina Busch 05 

Seraina Lauper 05  

Célia Lüthy 06  

Déva Patruno 05 

Noëlle Wüthrich 05  

3 Gym Biel-Bienne 5.000 8.850 13.850
Uma Anderegg 07  

Chiara Bassano 06  

Giulia Cinardi 06  

Emilia Perchinenna 06  

Noemy Rim 07  

4 RG Ittigen 3.900 7.350 11.250
Leona Bruderer 07  

Lou Burkhalter 04  

Matilda Janett 06  

Nadia Loosli 05 

Riana Wellauer 05  

Liuen Xie 06 

5 RG TV Thun 4.150 5.350 9.500
Livia Anklin 06  

Noelia Baumann 07  

Zoé Kocherhans 06  

Julia Strauss 06  

Michelle Zigerlig 07  

Gruppen Jugend G2
Ensembles Jeunesse G2

Rang
Rang

Name
Nom

Band
Ruban

Band
Ruban

Total
Total

Jg
An

1 RLZ Biel und Region 11.750 9.300 21.050
Axelle Amstutz 05  

Livia Maria Chiariello 05  

Lou-Ann Guelzec 02  

Analena Hofer 05  

Felicia Chiara Squieri 04  

2 Gym Biel-Bienne 10.100 5.850 15.950
Sophie Bercovitz 04  

Hoara Carbone 05  

Yen Khanh Dao 05  

Jaël Röthlisberger 05  

Julie Vuilleumier 04  
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Gruppen Juniorinnen G3 regional
Ensembles Juniors G3 régional

Rang
Rang

Name
Nom

Keulen
Massues

Keulen
Massues

Total
Total

Jg
An

1 Gym Biel-Bienne 11.550 10.750 22.300
Magdalena Affolter 03  

Yen Nhi Dao 03  

Molly Giminiani 01  

Romane Guelzec 03  

Krishnaveni Panakal 01  

Gruppen Juniorinnen G3
Ensembles Juniors G3

Rang
Rang

Name
Nom

Keulen
Massues

Keulen
Massues

Total
Total

Jg
An

1 RG TV Thun 9.100 10.850 19.950
Melanie Bürgin 02  

Tanja Bürgin 00  

Enea Häusler 02  

Fabiola Siegfried 01  

Natascha Widmer 02  

2 RG Ittigen 9.700 6.900 16.600
Amélie Ackermann 04 

Samira Bircher 03  

Aura Isa 04 

Anina Janett 04  

Chiara König 03  

Aline Völlmin 04  

Gruppen Seniorinnen G4
Ensembles Seniors G4

Rang
Rang

Name
Nom

Übung 1
Exercice 1

Übung 2
Exercice 2

Total
Total

Jg
An

1 RLZ Biel und Region 17.250 13.800 31.050
Jenny Brierley 01  

Julie Cheseaux 02  

Lidiya Dimitrova 00  

Nina Peter 02  

Patricia Widmer 01  

2 RG Ittigen 14.000 11.100 25.100
Laura Braun 03  

María Jiménez Ludeña 98  

Seraina Vils 01  

Alina Wellauer 02  

Liv Wittwer 00  
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